
B.—7a.19

Chargeable to Part I.

CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1895-96.

?ote No. 108.—Lighthouses„ 109.—HarbourWorks
„• 110.—HarbourDefences

£
7,050
4,250
4,000

5,300

Item.
MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 108.
Lighthouses—

Cape Kidnappers, lantern
Cape Palliser, building and lantern ...
Stephens Island, land-compensation ...

£ £

1
2
3

2,400
4,500

150

7,050Total—Vote No. 108 ...

l
2
3

VOTE No. 109.
Harbour Works—

Wharf at Ho wick
Nelson (dredging harbour)
Lyttelton (reclamation works, Sticking Point)

1,250
2,000
1,000

Total—Vote No. 109... 4,250

VOTE No. 110.
Harbour Defences 4,000

Total—Vote No. 110 ... 4,000

OTAL CLASS IX. £15,300


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

