## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

## CLASS IX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

			1895–96.	
Vote No. 108.—Lighthouses " 109.—Harbour Works " 110.—Harbour Defences			£ 7,050 4,250 4,000  15,300	
Item.	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WO	RKS.	£	£
1 2 3	VOTE No. 108. LIGHTHOUSES— Cape Kidnappers, lantern Cape Palliser, building and lantern Stephens Island, land-compensation TOTAL—VOTE No. 108		2,400 4,500 150	7,050
1 2 3	VOTE No. 109.  HARBOUR WORKS—  Wharf at Howick  Nelson (dredging harbour)  Lyttelton (reclamation works, Sticking		1,250 2,000 1,000	
1	TOTAL—VOTE No. 109  VOTE No. 110.  Harbour Defences		4,000	4,250
-	TOTAL—VOTE No. 110			4,000